#### **RECORDING REQUESTED BY:**

**Board of Supervisors** 

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

\*\*\*\*\*

**Board of Supervisors** 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

# 

El Dorado, County Recorder William Schultz Co Recorder Office DOC- 2016-0010088-00 Acct 30-EL DORADO CO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Tuesday, MAR 15, 2016 08:44:27 Nbr-0001750401

\$0.00 Ttl Pd

\* SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR

**RECORDER'S USE** 

MMF/C1/1-2

#### TITLE (S)

#### **RESOLUTION 044-2016** OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

**RESOLUTION RENAMING A PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 2347,** SILVA VALLEY PARKWAY TO CLARKSVILLE CROSSING



### RESOLUTION NO. 044-2016

#### OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

RESOLUTION RENAMING A PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 2347, SILVA VALLEY PARKWAY TO CLARKSVILLE CROSSING.

WHEREAS, the Board adopted <u>Resolution of Intention 023-2016 on February 23, 2016</u> to change the name of a certain county road, and a public hearing having been held thereon, after notice thereof having been posted in the manner provided by law:

**IT IS HEREBY ORDERED** by the Board, pursuant to Section 970.5 of the Streets and Highways Code, that the name of the following county road shall be changed as set forth below:

## PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD NO. 2347, SILVA VALLEY PARKWAY TO CLARKSVILLE CROSSING.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk enter this order in full upon the minutes of the Board.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the <u>8th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20<u>16</u>, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Deputy C

Ayes: Veerkamp, Ranalli, Mikulaco, Frentzen, Novasel Noes: None Absent: None

Chair, Board of Supervisors Ron Mikulaco